million and included in the statement of financial position. The Group had undertaken a purchase
price allocation exercise to identify and measure intangible assets. As permitted by FRS 3:
Business Combinations, the provisional goodwill estimated in previous financial year was
reviewed during the financial period, and the final allocation of purchase price was determined
after completion of a final analysis. The identifiable intangible asset is now determined and
identified as concession assets which are determined at about RM40 million as at the date of
acquisition and the goodwill on acquisition has been revised to RMnil. The revision is accounted
for retrospectively.

66BERJAYA CORPORATION BERHAD (554790-X)   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2016

CCOOMMPPAANNYY  NNOO::  555544779900--XX

   66

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

 2.6 Prior year adjustments (continued)

As a result of the above, certain comparative amounts as at 30 April 2015 have been adjusted
and disclosed below:

Group Effects of Effects of

As prior year prior year

previously adjustment adjustment As

reported 1 2 restated

At 30 April 2015 Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Statement of Financial Position

Intangible assets 13

- goodwill 1,100,148   213,544   (31,550)   1,282,142

- gaming rights 4,541,772   9,846   -   4,551,618

- concession assets 428,378   -   40,082   468,460

- others 118,137   -   -   118,137

6,188,435   223,390   8,532   6,420,357

Deferred tax liabilities 27 349,715   -   8,532   358,247

Reserves - retained earnings 23 2,196,545   58,915   -   2,255,460

Reserves - fair value 23 851,825   (8,946)   -   842,879

Non-controlling interests 4,841,869   173,421   -   5,015,290

Statement of Profit or Loss

Other expenses (536,627)   213,544   -   (323,083)

Profit before tax 1,388,189   213,544   -   1,601,733

Profit for the year 1,028,712   213,544   -   1,242,256

Profit for the year attributable to

- Owners of the parent 831,667   58,915   -   890,582

- Non-controlling interests 197,045   154,629   -   351,674

1,028,712   213,544   -   1,242,256

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Item that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Impairment in value of gaming rights (133,228)   9,846   -   (123,382)

Total comprehensive income attributable to:

- Owners of the parent 891,992   49,969   -   941,961

- Non-controlling interests 183,399   173,421   -   356,820

1,075,391   223,390   -   1,298,781

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 APRIL 2016

67 ANNUAL REPORT 2016   |   BERJAYA CORPORATION BERHAD (554790-X)

N
O

TE
S

TO
 T

H
E

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
TS

30
 A

PR
IL

 2
01

6

CC
OO

MM
PP

AA
NN

YY
  NN

OO
::
55

55
44
77

99
00
-- XX

6
7

 3
.

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

,
P

L
A

N
T

 A
N

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T

G
RO

UP

De
pr

ec
ia

tio
n

Im
pa

irm
en

t
Re

cl
as

si
-

Ac
qu

is
iti

on
Di

sp
os

al
Re

cl
as

si
fie

d

20
16

At
 b

eg
in

ni
ng

ch
ar

ge
 fo

r
re

ve
rs

al
/

fic
at

io
n

/
of

of

Ex
ch